Workshop Meeting Agenda – January 9, 7:00 p.m. Township of North Brunswick 25 Linwood Place North Brunswick, NJ

Draft for Council Meeting/(1/17/22)

Roll Call, Sunshine Notice And Cell Phone Statement

MS. GALLIMORE

- 1. Bill List
- 2. Authorizing The Cancellation Of Taxes For A 100% Disabled Veteran
- 3. Change In Custodian Of Petty Cash Fund
- 4. Item Of Revenue In Budget (Chapter 159): Body Armor Replacement, State Allocation \$4,958.53

CHIEF BATTAGLIA

1. Authorizing The Sale Of Abandoned Vehicles

MR. HRITZ

- 1. Authorizing Private Improvements Bond Reductions And Releases For Achim Importing Company, LLC
- 2. Authorizing A Private Improvements Bond Release For C. Raymond Davis & Sons, LLC
- 3. Authorizing Public Improvements Bond Releases For Graceland Gardens LLC
- 4. Authorizing A Change In Scope To The PSA With CME Associates Appointed As The 2023 Township Consulting Engineering Firm To Include Survey, Design, Plan Specification, Permit Application And Bid Phase Services For The 2024 Road Improvement Program
- 5. Appointments To The Zoning Board Of Adjustment Of The Township Of North Brunswick
- 6. Authorizing Private Improvements Bond Release For Amaranth At North Brunswick LLC

MR. GORDON

1. Extending The Annual Deadline For Year 2023 To Apply For And Procure A License And Official Registration For Cats And Dogs Of Licensing Age

MS. PROGEBIN

- 1. Authorizing An Agreement With BDO, USA, LLP To Provide Claims Administration Services Related To The Applications Filed With Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) Under Hurricane Ida Federal Funding As EUS
- 2. Authorizing The Execution Of A Lease Agreement For Temporary Office Space For Archive Records

MUNICIPAL CLERK

- 1. NJ State Fireman's Association Application / Fire Co. #3 /Robert J. Pahler
- 2. NJ State Fireman's Association Application / Fire Co. #1 / Joseph P. Whalen
- 3. Approval Of Minutes / Regular Council Meeting / December 12, 2022
- 4. Approval Of Minutes / Reorganization / January 3, 2023
- 5. Approving Applicants For Taxi Owner's License Sin Fronteras

Public Hearing

Closed Session – Contract Negotiations

Adjourn

NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA 25 LINWOOD PLACE NORTH BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY

January 9, 2022 7 p.m.

- 1. Call To Order, Roll Call And Cell Phone Statement
- 2. Sunshine Notice

- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. Consent Agenda
 - a. 45-1.23 Bill List
- 5. Reports From Mayor, Council, Administrator, CFO
- 6. Public Hearing
- 7. Adjourn